
CONTACT INFORMATION 

PA BUREAU OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

333 Market Street, Eleventh Floor, Harrisburg, PA 17126 
 

www.education.pa.gov 

Monique Burton, Division Manager 
(717) 346-3188 
moburton@pa.gov 

Jean McCleary, CTE Advisor II 
(717) 783-6971  
jemccleary@pa.gov 

PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF CAREER AND TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATORS 

PO Box 243, Harrisburg, PA 17108 
(717) 761-3381 

www.pacareertech.org 

John Pulver, Executive Director/TAP Program Manager 
john@pacareertech.org 

EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER – PENN STATE GREATER ALLEGHENY 

4000 University Drive, McKeesport, PA 15132 
(412) 675-9065 

www.careertechpa.org 

Patricia Bicanich, Project Director 
pjb17@psu.edu 

Erin Witner-Young, Project Coordinator 
elw12@psu.edu 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION DISTINGUISHED SCHOOL LEADERS 

Kirk Williard, CTDSL Coordinator 
(717) 201-1459  
williardjk@comcast.net 

Kurt Adam 
kadam3220@gmail.com 

Kathryn Strouse 
strouse.k58@gmail.com 

Peggy Grimm 
Beegrimm@outlook.com 

David Thomas 
dwthomas3162@gmail.com 

Aldo Jackson 
ajack661@gmail.com 

Marsha Welsh 
marshawelsh@icloud.com 

Jim Kraft 
jakraftconsulting@gmail.com 

Gerald Witmer 
gerald.witmer@comcast.net 

Leon Poeske 
poeskeconsulting@gmail.com 

 

 

Pennsylvania Technical Assistance Program 
Improving Academic and Occupational Achievement in Career and Technical Education 


